# **AGENDA**

# ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD MEETING City Hall, 385 South Goliad, Rockwall, Texas Council Chambers Conference Room September 24, 2019 5:00 PM

**CALL TO ORDER** 

# **OPEN FORUM**

# **ACTION ITEMS**

### 1. SP2019-038 (David)

Consider a request for the approval of an amended site plan for an existing restaurant (*i.e. Braum's Ice Cream & Dairy Store*) on a 1.30-acre parcel of land identified as Lot 1A, Block A, Braum's Addition, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, zoned General Retail (GR) District, situated within the SH-205 Overlay (SH-205 OV) District, and addressed as 1820 S. Goliad Street., and take any action necessary.

### 2. SP2019-035 (Korey)

Discuss and consider a request by Greg Wallis of Mershawn Architects on behalf of the owner for the approval of a site plan for the expansion of an existing Minor Auto Repair Garage on a 1.1107-acre parcel of land identified as Lot 4, Block 1, Horizon Village Addition, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, zoned Commercial (C) District, addressed as 2581 Horizon Road [FM-3097], and take any action necessary.

## 3. SP2019-037 (David)

Discuss and consider a request by Anna C. Blackwell of Carrillo Engineering, LLC on behalf of Eddie Martin of Retail Partners, LLC for the approval of a site plan for a strip retail center on a 1.1755-acre parcel of land identified as Lot 26 of the Lake Ridge Estates Addition, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, situated within the *Ridge Road Retail Subdistrict* of Planned Development District 32 (PD-32), located within the Scenic Overlay (SOV) District, addressed as 2930 Ridge Road [FM-740], and take any action necessary.

# **ADJOURNMENT**

The City of Rockwall Architecture Review Board (ARB) reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time to discuss any matters listed on the agenda above, as authorized by Texas Local Government Code §55.071 (Consultation with City Attorney) or any other exception allowed under Chapter 551 of the Texas Local Government Code.

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (972) 772-6406 for further information.

I, Laura Morales, Planning & Zoning Coordinator of the City of Rockwall, Texas, do hereby certify that this Agenda was posted at City Hall, in a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of September 2019, by 5:00 p.m., and remained so posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

ARB Agenda: 09.24.2019